

**Clerk of Courts: IFB 2017-001**

**Bid Tabulation Report - Net App**

**Bid Close Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2017 @ 3:00 P.M. EST**

Item	DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	Bidder 1		Bidder 2	
				CDW-G		Presidio	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	SW,NETAPP ONCOMMAND CORE	SW-NOC-CORE	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	CONSULTING DAY MORE THAN 5 + TE, ZA EXP. 1YR. FROM PO	PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-TE-ZA	4	2,350.00	9,400.00	2,700.00	10,800.00
3.	CLMSWITCH-24NODE-R5	CLMSWITCH-24NODE-R5	2	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4.	CLUSTERNET INTERCONNECT,32PT,40GB ; Model: AFF-A700A	X190001	2	7,570.00	15,140.00	9,633.68	19,267.36
5.	CABLE,DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+,40GB,1M ; Model: AFF-A700A	X66100-1	6	145.50	873.00	185.26	1,111.56
6.	POWER CABLE,IN-CABINET,48-IN,C13-C14 ; Model: AFF-A700A	X1558A-R6	4	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7.	HW SUPPORT,X190001,PARTS,24X7X4HR Service Months: 60.0; Model: AFF-A700A <b>(Include copy of support terms &amp; conditions)</b>	SVCVN-SNTP-X190001	2	6,405.50	12,811.00	8,151.43	16,302.86
8.	SW-2,BASE,CL,NODE ; Model: AFF-A700A	SW-2-CL-BASE	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	AFF-A700	AFF-A700	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10.	SSD SHLF,AFF,12G,12X3.8TB,0P,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	DS224C-AF-3.8-12S-0P-C	2	27,832.55	55,665.10	50,439.72	100,879.44
11.	AFF A700 HA SYSTEM,FLASHBUNDLE ; Model: AFF-A700A	AFF-A700A-002	2	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12.	AFF A700,HA,CTL,ENCL,AC PS,40G,SAS,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	AFF-A700A-201-C	1	35,300.70	35,300.70	73,719.58	73,719.58
13.	IO MODULE,2-PT 40GBE,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	X91440A-C	4	972.42	3,889.68	2,030.74	8,122.96
14.	IO MODULE,4-PT SAS,12GB,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	X92071A-C	2	256.85	513.70	536.42	1,072.84
15.	CABLE,12GB,MINI SAS HD TO HD,5M,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	X66034A-C	8	111.90	895.20	233.73	1,869.84
16.	DOCUMENTS,AFF A700,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	DOC-AFF-A700-C	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17.	12-NODE CLUSTER CABLE LABEL KIT,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	X1985-R6-C	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18.	OPTIMIZED SSD PERSONALITY ; Model: AFF-A700A	ALL-FLASH-OPTIMIZED	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19.	OPTIMIZED NAS PERSONALITY ; Model: AFF-A700A	NAS-OPTIMIZED	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20.	POWER CABLE,IN-CABINET,C13-C14,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	X800-42U-R6-C	8	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21.	RACKMOUNT KIT,SWIFT,4-POST,SQUARE-HOLE,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	X5529A-R6-C	3	18.00	54.00	32.68	98.04
22.	HARDWARE KIT,SYSTEM DE-POP TRAYS ; Model: AFF-A700A	X90102A	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
23.	SW,TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE ENABLED,A700A,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	SW-2-A700A-TPM-C	2	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
24.	DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION CAPABLE OPERATING SYS ; Model: AFF-A700A	DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION	2	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25.	ONTAP,PER-0.1TB,FLASHBUNDLE,HC-U-PERF,-C ; Model: AFF-A700A	SW-FLASH-PREM-BUNDLE-HC-C	912	139.65	127,360.80	250.03	228,027.36
26.	BASE INSTALLATION, ALL FLASH FAS SYSTEM ; Model: AFF-A700A	CS-INSTALL-AFF	1	3,481.45	3,481.45	4,000.00	4,000.00

**Clerk of Courts: IFB 2017-001**

**Bid Tabulation Report - Net App**

**Bid Close Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2017 @ 3:00 P.M. EST**

				Bidder 1		Bidder 2	
				CDW-G		Presidio	
Item	DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
27.	SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONSITE,VA Service Months: 60.0; Model: AFF-A700A <b>(Include copy of support terms &amp; conditions)</b>	CS-O2-4HR-VA	1	71,549.00	71,549.00	128,566.69	128,566.69
28.	TRAINING UNITS,1,ZA,EXP.1YR FROM INVOICE DATE	ED-TU-1-ZA	60	52.25	3,135.00	60.00	3,600.00
29.	SSD,3.8TB,12G,DS224C,W/MSW	X357A	2	8,612.50	17,225.00	15,608.24	31,216.48
30.	DRIVE PACK,SSD,12G,6X3.8TB	X357A-6	1	51,676.45	51,676.45	93,653.33	93,653.33
31.	IO MODULE,4-PT CNA,10GBE,16GB FC	X91143A	4	1,025.00	4,100.00	2,038.40	8,153.60
32.	SFP+ OPTICAL 10GB SHORTWAVE,FAS80X0	X6599A-R6	8	175.00	1,400.00	304.61	2,436.88
33.	CABLE,DIRECT ATTACH CU 40G QSFP/4X10G SFP,5M	X66120-5	4	410.00	1,640.00	500.21	2,000.84
34.	CABINET-R5	CABINET-R5	1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35.	CAB,LIGHTED,EMPTY,NO PDU,NO RAILS,QS,-C	X870E-QS-R6-C	1	1,260.00	1,260.00	2,213.87	10,800.00
36.	PDU,1-PHASE,12 OUTLET,30A,NEMA,-C,R6	X8712C-R6-C	4	38.50	154.00	147.05	588.20
<b>Total Bid Price</b>					<b>\$417,524.08</b>	<b>\$737,701.73</b>	

\*\* Presidio - Calculation carry-over error (qty x unit price) line 35, makes total \$746,287.86. Qty of (1) \* unit price would amount to \$2213.87, but included quote is correct.

\*\*\* CDWG - Submitted bid proposal and additional spreadsheet, however mistakenly listed the list "unit" price instead of the discounted unit price on original bid submittal. Extended price was the same on both bid submittal & spreadsheet and they sent corrected bid proposal.

**Award effective at 4:00 p.m. EST on Monday, February 7, 2017**

Approved By:

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Dwight E. Brock  
 Clerk of the Circuit Court, Collier County

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Date